In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

LIQ03 -

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

o

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

Al

7

IR

10/01/2018 #231
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

ol /s [3le[af6l7

Company name in fult | Medicentres (UK) Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Situl Devji

Surname

Raithatha

Liquidator’s address

Building nameinumber | 38 De Montfart Street

Street l Leicester
|
Post town 1
County/Region 1
P Lleh [ [7lels
Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s}

Robert

O 0ther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Cundy

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address ©

Building namelnumber‘ Hayes House

@Qther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street ] 6 Hayes Road
|
Post town [ Bromley
County/Region ’ Kent
Postcode ’EFI??’?FI?F
Country [—i

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

From date

To date 4

Period of progress report
SRR 2Rhle
Gl Al Talolmfy

7

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature date

Signature

X__= _
s p1  20Ms

0417 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name

Donna Brown

@ Where to send

Company name

Springfields Advisory LLP

Address

|

’ 38 De Montfort Street
’ Leicester
|

|

Pgst town

County/Region

= LEP[[lels

Country

‘nx

Telephone

0116 299 4745

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

(1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1,0




Medicentres (UK) Limited —In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation
LIQUIDATORS’ PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS AND MEMBERS

For the reporting period 11 November 2016 to 10 November 2017 (“the Period™)

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Since last reporting, two of the three unsettied creditor claims have now been agreed and an equalising

dividend paid. The ongoing legal action has now ceased and there remains one further unsettled creditor
claim which is currently under review.

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Company name: Medicentres (UK) Limited
Registered office: 38 De Montfort Street
Leicester
LE1 7GS
Former registered office: 150 Fenchurch Street
London
EC2M 7LA
Registered number: 01536367
Joint Liquidators' names: Situl Devji Raithatha

Springfields Advisory LLP
38 De Montfort Street
Leicester

LE1 7GS

Robert Cundy

Edge Recovery Limited
6 Hayes Road
Bromley

Kent

BR2 9AA

Joint Liguidators’ date of 11 November 2011
appointment;

Actions of Joint Liquidators’ Any act required or authorised under any enactment to be
done by a Liquidator may be done by either or both of the
Liquidators acting jointly or alone.

LIQUIDATORS’ ACTIONS SINCE LAST REPORT

There is certain work that | am required by the insolvency legistation to undertake in connection with
the liquidation that provides no financial benefit for the creditors. A description of the routine work
undertaken since my last progress report is contained in Appendix 2.



RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

My Receipts & Payments Account for the period from 11 November 2016 to 10 Navember 2017(“the
Period”) is attached at Appendix 1.

The balance of funds are held in an interest bearing account.
ASSETS
Book debt

Nominal dividend payments have been received in respect of the Company's claim against a debtor in
liquidation for the sum of £57.58.

Refund of storage costs

A sum of £271.68 was received from a third party to reimburse for the costs associated with obtaining
some of the Company records from storage for their perusal.

LIABILITIES

Secured Creditors

An examination of the Company's mortgage register held by the Registrar of Companies, showed that
the Company has no current charges over its assets.

The legislation requires that if the Company has created a floating charge after 15 September 2003, a
prescribed part of the Company's net property (i.e. the money that would otherwise be available to the
charge holder) should be ring-fenced for distribution to unsecured creditors. In this case there were no
creditors secured by a floating charge such that the prescribed part provisions do not apply.

Preferential Creditors

The preferential claims are limited to employees' claims for unpaid wages and salaries (subject to
statutory limits) and accrued holiday pay, which may be subrogated to the Secretary of State following
payment by the Redundancy Payments Office.

All the employees of the Company at the date of Administration transferred to the purchaser under the
Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Reguiations on 25 July 2011. Accordingly it is
not anticipated that there will be any preferential claims and, to date, no claims have been received.

Crown Creditors

H M Revenue & Customs ("HMRC”) were previously listed in the Company’s CVA as a creditor for the
sum of £1,242,429.11. They have submitted a final claim in the liquidation for the amount of £1,107,552.

Non-preferential unsecured Creditors

Based on the financial information provided by the Company’s management, the total non-preferential
unsecured creditor claims amounted to £1,961,647. We have received claims from 45 creditors
totalling £2,617,981.78 to date. We have not received claims from 47 creditors with estimated claims
totalling £255,053.64.

A First Dividend at a rate of 11p in the £ was declared and paid to this class of creditor on 4 April 2014,
Claims totalling £2,285,092.57 have been admitted for dividend to date and claims in the sum of
£78,368.45 rejected. There remains one unsettled claim of £254,520.76 which is currently with
Solicitors for their assistance with the adjudication process.

Two unsettled claims have now been agreed and equalising dividends of £7,904.05 were paid in the
Period to creditors whose claims had not been admitted when the dividend was initially declared.



DIVIDEND PROSPECTS

It is expected that | shall be in a position shortly to deal with the final unsettled claim. Once this has been
dealt with a second and final dividend shall be issued to the unsecured, non preferential creditors.

INVESTIGATION INTO THE AFFAIRS OF THE COMPANY

As previously advised, investigations were under taken with regards io the conduct of the directors and
solicitors were retained. The potential claim has now been discontinued on the basis of advice received
from Counse! as regards to the potential award that would be obtained against the costs that would be
incurred.

Following recent case law, the level of the claim was reassessed, taking into consideration the amounts
that had already been received in prior settlements and the outcome of the work done by the
administrators and liquidators of the company. 1t was Counsel's opinion that the amounts that had
already been obtained and the level of claims that had been submitted by creditors meant that any
shortfall as regards the period of the wrongful trading claim was reduced. Accordingly, although it was
believed that there would be a successful outcome to the claim, the potential award that couid be made
meant that the claim might no longer be commercially viable. As a consequence, the fee arrangements
with solicitors and Counse! had to be considered and it was decided to discontinue the claim

LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION

By way of a postal resolution dated 22 March 2012, our remuneration was agreed on a time costs basis.
We enclose breakdowns summarising our time costs, subject to the posting of timesheets, for the
Period. This also includes cumulative figures for the period from 11 November 2011 to 10 November
2017. Details of the amounts drawn on account of these costs are shown on the enclosed R&P. We
also enclose schedules of our firms’ current charge out rates for your information.

Further information about creditors’ rights can be obtained by visiting the creditors’ information micro-
site published by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals (R3) at
http://www.creditorinsolvencyguide.co.uk/. Details about how an office holder’s fees may be approved
for each case type are available in a series of guides issued with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9
{(SIP 9) and can be accessed at http://www.insolvency-practitioners.org.uk/regulation-and-
guidance/guides-to-fees. Alternatively a hard copy can be provided on request.

LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES
| attach a schedule detailing the expenses incurred and paid in the Period.

I have used the following agents or professional advisors in the reporting period:

Professional Advisor Nature of Work Basis of Fees
Moon Beever LLP Solicitor Time costs
Irwin Mitchell LLP Solicitors Conditional Fee Arrangement

The choice of professionals was based on my perception of their experience and ability to perform this
type of work and the complexity and nature of the assignment. | also considered that the basis on which
they will charge their fees represented value for money. | have reviewed the charges they have made
and am satisfied that they are reasonable in the circumstances of this case.

As the potential claim against the directors has been discontinued, Irwin Mitchell LLP will be remitting
a balance of funds held on account of costs estimated to be in the region of £3,600. This will be received
outside of the Period.



FURTHER INFORMATION

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the Court, or with the concurrence of 5% in value of
the unsecurad creditors (including the creditor in question), request further details of the Joint
Liquidators’ remuneration and expenses within 21 days of their receipt of this report. Any secured
creditor may request the same details in the same time limit.

An unsecured creditor may, with the permission of the Court, or with the concurrence of 10% in value
of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor in question), apply to Court to challenge the amount
of remuneration charged by the Joint Liquidators as being excessive, and/or the basis of the Joint
Liquidators' remuneration, and/or the amount of the expenses incurred as being excessive, within 8
weeks of their receipt of this report. Any secured creditor may make a similar application to court within
the same time limit.

To comply with the Provision of Services Regulations, some general information about Springfields
Advisory LLP and Edge Recovery Limited can be found at the offices of our respective firms:

e Springfields Advisory LLP at 38 De Montfort Street, Leicester, LE1 7GS
» Edge Recovery Limited at 6 Hayes Road, Bromley, Kent, BR2 9AA

SUMMARY

The Liguidation will remain open until the remaining unsettled claim has been dealt with and a final
distribution is made. | estimate that this will take approximately 6 months and once resolved the Liguidation
will be finalised and our files will be closed.

If creditors have any queries regarding the conduct of the Liquidation, or if they want hard copies of any of
the documents made available on-line, they should contact Donna Brown on 0116 299 4745, or by emai
at donna.b@springfields-uk.com.

Dated: 9 January 2018

'{— /r e
Situl Devji Raithatha Robert Cundy
JOINT LIQUIDATOR ™ JOINT LIQUIDATOR

Robert Cundy is licensed to act as an insolvency practitioner in the UK by the Association of
Chartered Certified Accountants.



Medicentres (UK) Limited
(In Liguidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

- Statement From 11/11/2016 From 11/11/2011

of Affairs To 10/11/2017 To 10/11/2017
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS

Transfer from Administration NIL 504,890.96
Administration VAT Refund NIL 44 . 497.37
Wrongful Trading Settlement NIL 134,500.00
Claims against Directors NIL NIL
Book Debts 0.81 0.81
Funds from Client Account NIL 4,390.67
Rent NIL 84,096.42
Rent Deposit NIL 26,450.53
Deposit held by Solicitor NIL 1,527.00
Bank Interest Gross 138.17 4.246.75
Rates Refund NIL 21,683.88
Refund of storage costs 271.68 271.68
Bank of Scotland funds NIL 12,528.72
Third Party Funds NIL 79,705.55
Transfer from CVA NIL 33423
Unclaimed Dividends NIL 764.04
410.66 919.888.61

COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Penalty Bond NIL 1,844.00
Liguidators' Remuneration NIL 159,630.00
Rent & Property Expenses Payable NIL 8,024.57
Accountancy Costs NIL 3,875.00
Courier Costs NIL 12480
Legal Fees and disbursements NIL 46,477.49
Administration Legal Fees NIL 10,946.49
Corporation Tax 169.40 860.11
Software Costs NIL 110.00
Meeting Room Hire NIL 71.70
Postage & Report Website Fees 182.78 1,286.54
Travel Costs NIL 1,319.83
Storage Costs 1,292.75 8,432.58
Agent Costs NIL 6,485.64
Statutory Advertising NIL 151.62
Bank Charges NIL 30.00
Third Party Funds NIL 15001573
(1,644.93) (399,701.10)

UNSECURED CREDITQORS

Distribution (see note) o 1.904.05  251,360.34
(7,904.05) (251,360.34)
(9,138.32) 268,827.17

REPRESENTED BY
Vat Receivable 93.11
Current A/c - Bank 1 268,734.06
268,827.17

Page 1 of 2 [PS SQL Ver. 201210 09 January 2018 11:22



Note:
Distribution of 11p in the £ was declared on 4 April 2014 to the unsecured, non-preferential creditors. Equalising
dividends have subseguently been paid.

Situl Devji Raithatha
Joint Liquidator

Page 2 of 2 [PS SQL Ver. 2012.10 09 January 2018 11:22



3

Appendix 2

Administration

s Dealing with ail routine correspondence and emaiis relating to the case.

*  Maintaining and managing the office holder's estate bank account.

s Maintaining and managing the office hoider's cashbook.

s Undertaking regular bank reconciliations of the bank account containing estate funds.
*» Reviewing the adequacy of the specific penalty bond on a regular basis.

»  Undertaking periodic reviews of the progress of the case.

*»  QOverseeing and controlling the work done on the case by case administrators.

e Preparing, reviewing and issuing annual progress reports to creditors and members.
»  Filing returns at Companies House.

e Preparing and filing VAT returns.

s  Preparing and filing Corporation Tax returns.

Creditors

»  Requesting additional information from creditors in support of their proofs of debt in order
to adjudicate on their claims.

s  Agreeing unsettled creditor claims

» Issuing equalising dividend payments

Investigations

e Liaising with solicitors with regards to possible claims against directors and determining
whether to continue action



8t:41 810Z AJenuer 60

PL-10-G1 UOISIBA

| jo | abey

‘poued By Ul JUSsesd JOU 2JR 1RYL BJED SANRNWNSG 1) POPN|IU] SBPOD SOjoua( - ,,

DO"0EY'B6 pawe) 508 [B10L
0801521} 0Z'\B¥ 15062 05°€ZE'0) 0TIy 000 3 1 00'6 ore BINOH [E30 L
05 EPE'LT 0z'1L01L VELZY 00 LELL 09’z 00'0 000 000 09z S)8STY 40 LOJEEIEIY
06 5€0'6 0428 VLY 00 bEL'L 09z 0o 000 000 09z sialew jeBa @ gog
00 £96'C 06’62 000 ooe 0co 0on 000 000 000 $13558'$1q'd0d JC DS © HOE ..
059287 0€'LL 000 000 000 000 00’0 00a 000 UoI133]100 193¢ © £0E ..
oS ELoY o€z 000 00Q 000 000 000 00 000 Bupnsu| *08g uap| @ LOE .
05 19L'L [ ¥4 000 000 o0 00’0 000 000 000 suonebyseau;
06'E2Z'L 0B'6 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SUDNOBSUBY| JUBNBOBIUY © £CZ .,
00'¢¥e ozl 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 SL0dB) YAUD - Z0Z w
00 ¥31 or 0 000 000 o0 000 000 000 000 MBIABI 2 dIS ! LOZ u
0094 or 0 000 000 000 000 foleXi] 00 0070 suoneBiseau] : 00Z ..
00 PET'VE b9'REL reErz 00 0SE'Y foir4 000 00ZL 009 0t'Z saypaI)
0o'gLl 080 00°GtL 00941 080 000 =0 %00 000 J0VPBID paINJIRsAOtaY . £05
00'+29'22 06 v& 0E 62 00799y 0i'alL 000 0901 086 w®e sja.d ‘dua o SWIe(D | 205
0S'BLS'8 gk 00612 00221 080 000 090 oA ] ac'o UONBOINWWOD 10§
05¥E9'Z 0911 00¢ 000 noo 0c'o 000 0o o 000 SICHPRSD ' DG o
05" 1¥E [ 00512 05201 [B=11] 000 0s'0 000 000 si8jjmu dy190ds o]
05 LbE oLz 00612 05 204 050 oc'e 05D 000 000  ayiedg ase) 209
0085 L'9Y 05412 ErEee DOSSL'Y oF L 00'0 0EZH 00E 05z Buium)g g uopRas|UUPY
00 LES'1Z 0006 19262 05962 00vl oco el 0£0 ore Guuojuow ase] : 40
00'€8.LS 0¥ L2 00691 0528 050 000 00 000 000 SUNOY Xy B 1WA - 901
05'994°4 0l 8€ £4'962 05499 092 000 000 05z oLo Buiuodey Aoimels : 50|
05 8812 ov'EE 00'05Z 00'6Z 0Lo 000 000 oo 000 S{I000Y JO SOUBUBIUIE ~ Y0
00'0EZ 05t 000 0o'a 008 000 000 000 00’0 uoneRIION JuBwiuioddy © g0 .,
00612 oL 000 [oleNs] 0o 000 000 000 000 dr-jas aANBASIILDY 20} .,
00 vZEE oE St £8'507 0S'EZL 08¢ 00'0 050 [\ 00°0 Buuey asen |0y
00912 6L 000 000 000 000 000 000 00'0 BuiuuBig '§ UORBASILUIPY © 00} ..
(Auo 180d) (AU 150d) (3) mmy He1g yoddng TPUO{EEAL0I
LN }SOD MU WD 1INOH AunoH Bay (3 107 swny RINOH Y01 P snsisey JO{UBS JHID JaBeuey isupey UORIUN ] SIOM JO UGB SER(T

1504 :8pog psloid

L10Z/LL/0L 0L 9102/LL/LL (W0l

panwI (YN} sasuadipa - GEFL 3N

Arewiing 3509 g aWi) 6dIS PalleIed aAne|nWNg - Ajug swiy



Medicentres (UK) Limited - In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Details of expenses incurred and paid from 11 November 2016 to 10 November 2017
{all expenses shown exclusive of YAT)

Expenses

Outstanding Incurred in Paid in Ouistanding
Type Notes b/f (£) Period (£) Period (£) o/f (£)
Legal Fees & Disbursements 1 1,580.00 18,734.83 5,358.58 14,956.25
Postage Costs - 182.78 182.78 -
Storage Costs 2 - 1,292.75 1,292.75 -
Corporation Tax - 169.40 169.40 -
TOTAL 1,580.00 20,379.76 7,003.51 14,956.25
Notes

1) Please note that the legal costs of Irwin Mitchell Solicitors were detailed on the last annual report with carried forward costs
of approximately £38,000. As the solicitors fees were subject to a Conditional Fee Arrangement they are no longer payable,
only the disbursements. A sum of £9,000 was paid to Irwin Mitchell Solicitors in the previous Period and a sum of
£3,600 will be remitted back w the liquidation estate. The balance has been used to discharge disbursements in the Period.

2) These costs to continue to accrue and are billed periodically.



Springfields Advisory LLP
Charge out rates and disbursements policy for Insolvency Department
With effect from 1** August 2017 (subject to periodic review)

Hourly Rate effective 1 August

Grade 2017 2016
(comparative)

& (£)

Partner 440 425
Manager 260 -330 250320
Administrator 150 - 220 145 =215

Time is recorded in units of 6 minutes (prior to 08/01/2007 this was 15 minutes).

In some instances where there is undue risk to the firm in recovering its standard hourly rates in full,
typically as a consequence of the pursuit of causes of action where the outcomes are far from certain, or
where there are considered to be undue risks associated with the conduct of an assignment, then
approval for a percentage uplift on standard hourly rates may be sought. The percentage uplift sought
will vary depending upon the circumstances of each case.

Disbursements policy

Disbursements incurred in the course of an appointment are recharged to the case in accordance with
SIP 9 on all insolvency appointments. These fall into two categories:

Category 1 disbursements are costs which comprise external supplies and are paid to an independent
third party. These generally include, for instance, advertising, bond, travel expenses {(excluding
mileage) and external storage of records.

Category 2 disbursements are costs which are directly referable to the appointment but not a payment to
an independent third party. These may include shared or allocated costs that can be allocated to the
appointment on a proper and reasonable basis, e.g. business mileage. Category 2 disbursements require
approval by creditors before they can be drawn.

Category 2 disbursements

_Photocopying /printing: ~~ 10ppersheet
. Internal storage of books and records: Initial charge for intake: £6.10 per box

... .. ... Storage: £0.40 per month per box in storage at month end
- Internal storage of PC/IT equipment:  Storage: £3.60 per month per item in storage at month end
. Internal room hire: |

Mileage (owncarusagey:  4Sppermile

Creditors’ Guide to Fees
(Produced by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals)

Creditors should note that a copy of the appropriate Creditors’ Guide to Fees is available on request
from this office or a copy can be accessed on the Insolvency Practitioners Association website
www.insolvency-practitioners.org.uk under the heading ‘Regulation and Guidance’ and then by
following the link to ‘Creditors’ Guides’.

All amounts detailed above are shown exctusive of VAT, which will be charged at the prevailing rate.




EDGE RECOVERY LIMITED CHARGING POLICY

Introduction

This note applies where a licensed insolvency practitioner in the firm is acting as an office holder of an
insolvent estate and seeks creditor approval to draw remuneration either as a combination of, or on one of
the following hasis of the time properly spent in dealing with the case, on a fixed fee basis, or as a
percentage of realisations. It also applies where further information is to be provided to creditors regarding
the office holder's fees following the passing of a resolution for the office holder to be remunerated on the
above basis. Best practice guidance requires that such information should be disclosed to those who are
responsible for approving remuneration.

Office Holder’'s fees in respect of the administration of insolvent estates

The office holder has overall responsibility for the administration of the estate. He will delegate tasks to
members of staff. Such delegation assists the office holder as it allows him to deal with the more complex
aspects of the case and ensures that work is being carried out at the appropriate level. There are various
levels of staff that are employed by the office holder and these appear below.

If remuneration is to be charged on the basis of time properly spent in dealing with the case, the firm
operates a time recording system which allows staff working on the case along with the office holder to
allocate their time to the case. This time is recorded at the individual's hourly rate in force at that time which
is detailed betow.

Should remuneration be charged on a fixed fee basis, this fee is fixed having taken into account the
complexity of the case and those tasks that would be necessary to conclude the case.

Should remuneration be charged as a percentage of realisations, this is based on an estimate of the
percentage that the office holder believes reflects the risk that he is taking of not achieving any realisations,
the nature of the assets involved, the compiexity of the case and the anticipated benefit for the creditors.

Expenses incurred by Office Holders in respect of the administration of Ingsolvent astates

Best practice guidance classifies expenses into two broad categories:

» Category 1 expenses (approval not required) — specific expenditure that is directly related to the
case usually referable to an independent external supplier's invoice. All such items are charged to
the case as they are incurred.

« Category 2 expenses (approval required) — items of incidental expenditure directly incurred on the
case which include an element of shared or allocated cost and which are based on a reasonable
method of caiculation.

{A)  The following items of expenditure are charged to the case (subject to approval):

» Intermal meeting room usage for the purpose of creditors is charged at the rate of £100

« Car Mileage is charged at the rate of 40 pence per mile

 Storage of books & records {when not chargeable as a Category 1 expense) is charged on the
basis that the number of standard archive boxes for all such cases in respect of the period for
which the storage charge relates.

{(B) The following items of expenditure will normally be treated as general office overheads and will
not be charged to the case although a charge may be made where the precise cost to the case can
be determined because the item satisfies the test of a Category 1 Expense:

Telephone & Facsimile, Printing & Photocopying, Stationery.

Charge-out rates

{Erade of Staff Hourly Charge —out rate
Parther £390

Manager £300

Senior Administrator £240

Administrator E£180

Assistant £SO

Time is recorded in units of 0.10 of an hour {i.e. 6 minute units} and is subject to VAT.



Remuneration Schedule
Medicentres (UK) Ltd
Between 11 November 2011 and 10 November 2017

Classification of Partner/| Manager| Other Senior| Assistants & Total Hours Time Cost Average
work function Director Professionals| Support Staff Hourly Rate
Administration & 19.90 3.40 4.80 4.50 32.60 8,411.00 258.01
Planning
Enquiries & 225.50 11.00 18.30 6.60 261.40 72,058.00 275.66
investigations
Realisation of 2.00 2.00 0.50 0.00 4.50 1,042.50 231.67
Assets
Trading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Creditors (inc 7.70 0.00 0.00 0.10 7.80 2,566.00 32897
Employee Matters)
Case Specific 0.20 0.00 2.30 3.40 5.90 544.50 92.29
Matters
Statutory and 0.70 0.00 C.00 0.00 0.70 175.00 250.00
compliance
Reporting 1.60 0.00 C.00 0.00 1.60 624.00 3980.00
Total hours 257.60 16.40 25.80 14.60 314.50
Time costs 75,527.000 4,130.00 4.657.00 1,107.00 85,421.00
Average hourly 293.19 251.83 179.81 75.82 271.61
rate
Description Total Incurred £ Total Recovered £
Statutory Advertising 76.50 76.50
Bordereaux 924.00 924.00
Meeting Room Hire 77.70 77.70
Insolv System Set Up 110.00 110.00
Travel costs 17.20 17.20
Miscellaneous 55.04 0.00
Postage costs 99.89 0.00
Totals 1,360.33 1,205.40
Summary of Fees
Time spent in administering the Assignment Hours 314.50
Total value of time spent to 10 November 2017 £ 85,421.00
Total fees charged to 10 November 2017 £ 60,000.00




Remuneration Schedule

Medicentres (UK) Ltd

Between 11 November 2016 and 10 November 2017

Classification of Partner/| Manager| Other Senior| Assistants &| Total Hours Time Cost Average
work function Director Professionals| Support Staff Hourly Rate
Administration & 1.70 0.00 0.30 0.70 2.70 798.00 295.56
Planning
Enquiries & 11.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.50 4,485.00 390.00
investigations
Realisation of 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Assets
Trading 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Creditors (inc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Employee Matters)
Case Specific 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Matters
Statutory and 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
compliance
Reperting 1.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.60 624.00 390.00
Total hours 14.80 0.00 0.30 0.70 15.80
Time costs 5,772.00 0.00 72.00 63.00 5,807.00
Average hourly 390.00 0.00 240.00 90.00 373.86
rate
Description Total Incurred £ Total Recovered £
Miscellaneous 55.04 0.00
Totals 55.04 0.00
Summary of Fees
Time spent in administering the Assignment Hours 15.80
Total value of time spent to 10 November 2017 £ 5,907.00
Total fees charged to 10 November 2017 £ 0.00




